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NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 
 

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT       October 28, 2019  
 

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to members of 

the instructional staff. 

 

RETIREMENT – Executive Management: 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date 
   

Sonia Flanagan Executive Administrative Assistant 

Gateway Center 

General Funds 

19047000-50118 

01/08/2020 

 

RETIREMENT – Teachers: 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date 
   

Maryellen Hellyar Pre-K 

Beecher Magnet School 

Inter-District Funds 

27041003-50115 

06/30/2019 

 

RESIGNATION – Teachers: 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date 
   

Laura Aceto Math 

Wilbur Cross High School 

General Funds 

19041161-50115 

11/12/2019 

   

Lisa Stopka-Garrity Kindergarten 

Lincoln Bassett School 

General Funds 

19041020-50115 

11/02/2019 

 

APPOINTMENTS – Teachers: 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 
    

Jennifer Covino 

Southern Connecticut State 

University - BA 

Grade 3 

West Rock Stream Academy 

Inter-District Funds 

27041049-50115 

11/04/2019 $48,901 

(Step C, 1 yr. exp.) 

    

Ruddie Montalvo 

Universidad Interamericana - BA 

Physical Education 

John C. Daniels Magnet School 

General Funds 

19040313-50115 

TBD $50,445 

(Step E, 2 yrs. exp.) 
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APPOINTMENTS – Teachers: (cont’d) 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 
    

Felice Spiegel 

Sacred Heart University – MAT 

Technology Education 

West Rock Stream Academy 

General Funds 

19041049-50115 

11/08/2019 $59,469 

(Step H, 4 yrs. exp.) 

 

APPOINTMENTS –Teachers: (Pending Certification) 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 
    

Damaris Caraballo 

University of Phoenix – BA 

Special Education 

Brennan/Rogers Magnet School 

General Funds 

19049021-50115 

11/04/2019 $54,909 

(Step G, 6 yrs. exp.) 

    

Eric Teichman 

City University of New York - MA 

Band 

Wilbur Cross High School 

General Funds 

19042261-50115 

11/11/2019 $76,003 

(Step M, 12 yrs. exp.) 

 

TRANSFERS –Teachers: 

   

Name From To Effective Date 
    

Jaseen Pickett Grade 4 

Ross/Woodward Magnet School 

Inter-District Funds 

27041010-50115 

Special Education 

King/Robinson Magnet School 

General Funds 

19049030-50115 

  08/27/2019 

 

APPOINTMENTS – Paraprofessional: 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 
    

Samuel Aristide 

Southern Connecticut State 

University – BA 

Assistant Teacher Special Education 

Wilbur Cross High School 

General Funds 

19049061-50128 

10/29/2019 $22,313 

(Group I, Step 1) 

    

Rosalie Blue 

Gateway Community 

College - AA 

Assistant Teacher Head Start 

Lincoln Bassett School 

Head Start PA-22 Funds 

25325279-50128 

10/29/2019 $22,313 

(Group I, Step 1) 

    

Keerome Lawrence 

Georgetown University – BS 

Assistant Teacher Gr. 1 

Wexler/Grant School 

General Funds 

19041032-50128 

10/29/2019 $22,313 

(Group I, Step 1) 

    

Mayra Martinez 

Lincoln College of  

England – 60 Credits 

Assistant Teacher Special Education 

Lincoln Bassett School 

General Funds 

19049020-50128 

11/06/2019 $22,313 

(Group I, Step 1) 
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APPOINTMENTS – Paraprofessional: (cont’d) 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 
    

Sonnetta Powell 

Gateway Community 

College - AA 

Assistant Teacher Special Education 

Brennan/Rogers Magnet School 

General Funds 

19049021-50128 

10/29/2019 $22,313 

(Group I, Step 1) 

    

Koran Trimble 

Johnson & Wales 

University - BS 

Assistant Teacher Special Education 

Wexler/Grant School 

General Funds 

19049332-50128 

10/31/2019 $22,313 

(Group I, Step 1) 

 

CHANGE IN FUNDINGS - Teachers: 

 

Name From To Effective Date 
    

Bennett Streets Assistant Teacher Grade 1 

Ross/Woodward Magnet School 

General Funds 

19049061-50128 

Assistant Teacher Grade 1 

Ross/Woodward Magnet School 

Inter-District Funds 

27041010-50128 

09/24/2019 

 

RETIREMENT – Non-Instructional Staff: 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date 
   

Mark Caruso Transition to Work Coordinator 

Wilbur Cross High School 

IDEA Part B Funds 

25045034-50118 

06/30/2019 

   

Virginia Ruszcyk Administrative Assistant 12 mos. 

Adult and Continuing Education 

Special Funds 

25035014-50124 

01/04/2020 

 

APPOINTMENT – Non-Instructional Staff: 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 
    

Krima Byrd 

Lincoln Tech - Certification 

Cafeteria Manager 

Food Service 

Special Funds 

25215200-50118 

10/29/2019 $65,654 

(12 mos., Range 9, 

Step 3, 0 yrs. exp.) 

    

David Gelinas 

New England Tech - Certification 

Cafeteria Manager 

Food Service 

Special Funds 

25215200-50118 

10/29/2019 $65,654 

(12 mos., Range 9, 

Step 3, 8 yrs. exp.) 

    

Danielle Gregory-Williams 

University of Bridgeport – BS 

Magnet Recruitment Specialist 

Gateway Center 

Special Funds 

25176232-50124 

10/29/2019 – 06/30/2020 $44,457 

(Step 10, 0 yrs. exp.) 
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APPOINTMENT – Non-Instructional Staff: (cont’d) 

 

Name Assignment Effective Date Salary 
    

Quartez Thomas In-House Suspension Worker 

Ross/Woodward Magnet School 

Inter-District Funds 

27041010-50120 

10/29/2019 $42,860 

(10 mos., Range 14, 

Step 1, 4 yrs. exp.) 

    

Marcus Walton Assistant Girls Soccer Coach 

Hill Regional Career High School 

General Funds 

19040400-50117 

10/29/2019 $3,284 

(Step 1) 

 

TRANSFER – Non-Instructional Staff: 
   

Name From To Effective Date 

    

Nikki Constance Chief Payroll Auditor 

Human Resource Department 

General Funds 

19045100-50118 

Chief Payroll Auditor 

Business Office 

General Funds 

19045100-50118 

  10/08/2019 

 

 

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF - (FOOD SERVICES) 
 

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, September 24, 2019. 

 

TRANSFERS 
 

Name From Hours To Hours Effective Dates      
 

Aysegul Uzun General Worker 

Wexler 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

9:45-12:45 

General Worker 

Ross/Woodward 

$19.26/hour 

3.50 

11:00-2:30 

10/16/2019 

      

Carol Franchi General Worker 

Fair Haven 

$19.26/hour 

5.75 

8:00-1:45 

General Worker 

Fair Haven 

$19.26/hour 

6.75 

7:00-1:45 

10/16/2019 

      

Dana Pettaway General Worker 

Dr. Reginald Mayo 

$19.26/hour 

3.0 

10:30-1:30 

General Worker 

Wilbur Cross M,R,F) 

                      (T, W) 

$19.26/hour 

4.25/4.00 

9:00-1:15 

9:00-1:00 

10/16/2019 

      

Deborah Ferrialo General Worker 

Truman 

$19.26/hour 

6.50 

7:45-1:45 

Cook Lead 

Bishop Woods 

$22.43/hour 

6.00 

7:30-1:30 

10/16/2019 

      

Jacob Garcia General Worker 

Wilbur Cross M,W,F) 

                      (T, TH) 

$19.26/hour 

4.25/4.00 

9:00-1:15 

9:00-1:00 

TERMINATION  10/16/2019 
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NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF - (FOOD SERVICES) (Continued) 
 

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, September 24, 2019. 

 

TRANSFERS: 

 

Name From Hours To Hours Effective Dates 
      

Jasmine Cintron General Worker 

Ross/Woodward 

$19.26/hour 

6.00 

8:30-2:30 

General Worker 

Fair Haven 

$19.26/hour 

5.75 

8:00-1:45 

10/16/2019 

      

Jeanette Bruno General Worker 

Truman 

$19.26/hour 

4.00 

10:00-2:00 

General Worker 

Truman 

$19.26/hour 

6.50 

7:45-2:15 

10/16/2019 

      

Joanann Gondek Cook Lead 

Edgewood 

$22.43/hour 

6.25 

7:45-2:00 

Cook Lead 

Edgewood 

$22.43/hour 

6.50 

7:30-2:00 

10/16/2019 

      

Laura Santiago General Worker 

Truman 

$19.26/hour 

3.25 

10:45-2:00 

General Worker 

Truman 

$19.26/hour 

4.00 

10:00-2:00 

10/16/2019 

      

Linda Hughes General Worker 

Celentano 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

10:15-1:15 

General Worker 

East Rock 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

10:15-1:15 

10/16/2019 

      

MaryCruz 

Valdovinos Garcia 

General Worker 

Ross/Woodward 

$19.26/hour 

3.50 

11:00-2:30 

General Worker 

Celentano 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

10:15-1:15 

10/16/2019 

      

Morangalie Garcia General Worker 

Wilbur Cross M,W,F) 

                      (T, TH) 

$19.26/hour 

4.25/4.00 

9:00-1:15 

9:00-1:00 

General Worker 

Wilbur Cross (M,R,F) 

                       (T, W) 

$19.26/hour 

4.75/4.50 

8:30-1:15 

8:30-1:00 

10/16/2019 

      

Nancy Lilong-Neris General Worker 

Edgewood 

$19.26/hour 

5.50 

8:15-1:45 

General Worker 

Edgewood 

$19.26/hour 

5.75 

8:00-1:45 

10/16/2019 

      

Sandra Williams General Worker 

East Rock 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

10:15-1:15 

General Worker 

Wilbur Cross M,R,F) 

                      (T, W) 

$19.26/hour 

4.25/4.00 

9:00-1:15 

9:00-1:00 

10/16/2019 

      

Vilmarie Gonzalez General Worker 

Fair Haven 

$19.26/hour 

6.75 

7:00-1:45 

Cook Lead 

Fair Haven 

$22.43/hour 

6.75 

7:00-1:45 

10/16/2019 

      

Yamilca Francisco-

Medina 

General Worker 

Nathan Hale 

$19.26/hour 

3.50 

10:00-1:30 

General Worker 

Ross/Woodward 

$19.26/hour 

6.00 

8:30-2:30 

10/16/2019 
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NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF - (FOOD SERVICES) (Continued) 
 

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, September 24, 2019. 

 

APPOINTMENTS: 

 

Name Assignment Hours Effective Date     

Hermonaree Cowan General Worker 

John Martinez 

$19.26/hour 

2.75 

10:15-1:00 

10/16/2019 

    

Jade Young General Worker 

Nathan Hale 

$19.26/hour 

3.50 

10:00-1:30 

10/16/2019 

    

Kim Hoffman General Worker 

Barnard 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

11:00-2:00 

10/16/2019 

    

Arista Redd General Worker 

Truman 

$19.26/hour 

3.25 

10:45-2:00 

10/16/2019 

    

LaTaunya Robbins General Worker 

Wexler 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

9:45-12:45 

10/16/2019 

    

Lakia Hutchinson General Worker 

Mauro Sheridan 

$19.26/hour 

3.00 

10:30-1:30 

10/16/2019 

 

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, October 22, 2019. 

 

TRANSFERS: 

 
Name From Hours To Hours Effective Dates      

 

Tyrhonda Epps General Worker 

Clemente 

$19.26/hour 

3.25 

10:15-1:30 

General Worker 

Hill Regional Career 

$19.26/hour 

4.0 

9:30-1:30 

10/29/2019 

      

Shakwella Payne Cook Lead 

John Daniels 

$22.43/hour 

5.75 

7:30-1:45 

Cook Lead 

HSC 

$22.43/hour 

6.25 

6:45-1:00 

10/29/2019 

      

Joanne Random Cook Lead 

HSC 

$22.43/hour 

6.25 

6:45-1:00 

General Worker 

John Martinez 

$19.26/hour 

4.0 

9:30-1:30 

10/29/2019 

      

Latasha Vereen General Worker 

Hill Regional Career 

$19.26/hour 

4.0 

9:30-1:30 

Cook Lead 

John Daniels 

$22.43/hour 

5.75 

7:30-1:45 

10/29/2019 
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CORRECTION/CHANGE ITEMS:  

 

The following items are previous Board Actions approved.  The action items below represent all the 

necessary changes and/or corrections. 

 

SALARY/YRS. EXP. CORRECTION – Administrator: 

 

Name From To Effective Date 

    

Kara Buontempo 

University of Connecticut – 6th Yr. 
Supervisor - Special Education 

Gateway Center 

$137,717 

(Step 1, 13 yrs. exp.) 

General Funds 

19049400-50112 

Supervisor - Special Education 

Gateway Center 

$137,717 

(Step 1, 16 yrs. exp.) 

General Funds 

19049400-50112 

  08/10 2019 

 
SALARY/YRS. EXP. CORRECTION – Teacher: 

 

Name From To Effective Date 

    

Jennifer Caso 

University of New Haven – MS 

Grade 3 

East Rock Magnet School 

$50,440 

(Step D, 3 yrs. exp.) 

General Funds 

19041046-50115 

Grade 3 

East Rock Magnet School 

$67,238 

(Step K, 10 yrs. exp.) 

General Funds 

19041046-50115 

  08/27/2019 

 

 

 


