NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

ACTION ITEMS: PERSONNEL REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

October 28, 2019

I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following matters pertaining to members of the instructional staff.

RETIREMENT – Executive Management:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date
Sonia Flanagan	Executive Administrative Assistant	01/08/2020
	Gateway Center	
	General Funds	
	19047000-50118	

RETIREMENT – Teachers:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date
Maryellen Hellyar	Pre-K Beecher Magnet School	06/30/2019
	Inter-District Funds	
	27041003-50115	

RESIGNATION – Teachers:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date
Laura Aceto	Math Wilbur Cross High School General Funds 19041161-50115	11/12/2019
Lisa Stopka-Garrity	Kindergarten Lincoln Bassett School General Funds 19041020-50115	11/02/2019

<u>APPOINTMENTS – Teachers:</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	<u>Salary</u>
Jennifer Covino Southern Connecticut State University - BA	Grade 3 West Rock Stream Academy Inter-District Funds 27041049-50115	11/04/2019	\$48,901 (Step C, 1 yr. exp.)
Ruddie Montalvo Universidad Interamericana - BA	Physical Education John C. Daniels Magnet School General Funds 19040313-50115	TBD	\$50,445 (Step E, 2 yrs. exp.)

<u>APPOINTMENTS - Teachers: (cont'd)</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	<u>Salary</u>
Felice Spiegel Sacred Heart University – MAT	Technology Education West Rock Stream Academy General Funds 19041049-50115	11/08/2019	\$59,469 (Step H, 4 yrs. exp.)

<u>APPOINTMENTS - Teachers: (Pending Certification)</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	<u>Salary</u>
Damaris Caraballo University of Phoenix – BA	Special Education Brennan/Rogers Magnet School General Funds 19049021-50115	11/04/2019	\$54,909 (Step G, 6 yrs. exp.)
Eric Teichman City University of New York - MA	Band Wilbur Cross High School General Funds 19042261-50115	11/11/2019	\$76,003 (Step M, 12 yrs. exp.)

TRANSFERS –**Teachers**:

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Effective Date
Jaseen Pickett	Grade 4 Ross/Woodward Magnet School Inter-District Funds 27041010-50115	Special Education King/Robinson Magnet School General Funds 19049030-50115	08/27/2019

<u>APPOINTMENTS – Paraprofessional:</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	Salary
Samuel Aristide Southern Connecticut State University – BA	Assistant Teacher Special Education Wilbur Cross High School General Funds 19049061-50128	10/29/2019	\$22,313 (Group I, Step 1)
Rosalie Blue Gateway Community College - AA	Assistant Teacher Head Start Lincoln Bassett School Head Start PA-22 Funds 25325279-50128	10/29/2019	\$22,313 (Group I, Step 1)
Keerome Lawrence Georgetown University – BS	Assistant Teacher Gr. 1 Wexler/Grant School General Funds 19041032-50128	10/29/2019	\$22,313 (Group I, Step 1)
Mayra Martinez Lincoln College of England – 60 Credits	Assistant Teacher Special Education Lincoln Bassett School General Funds 19049020-50128	11/06/2019	\$22,313 (Group I, Step 1)

<u>APPOINTMENTS – Paraprofessional: (cont'd)</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	Salary
Sonnetta Powell Gateway Community College - AA	Assistant Teacher Special Education Brennan/Rogers Magnet School General Funds 19049021-50128	10/29/2019	\$22,313 (Group I, Step 1)
Koran Trimble Johnson & Wales University - BS	Assistant Teacher Special Education Wexler/Grant School General Funds 19049332-50128	10/31/2019	\$22,313 (Group I, Step 1)

CHANGE IN FUNDINGS - Teachers:

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Effective Date
Bennett Streets	Assistant Teacher Grade 1 Ross/Woodward Magnet School General Funds 19049061-50128	Assistant Teacher Grade 1 Ross/Woodward Magnet School Inter-District Funds 27041010-50128	09/24/2019

<u>RETIREMENT – Non-Instructional Staff:</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date
Mark Caruso	Transition to Work Coordinator Wilbur Cross High School IDEA Part B Funds 25045034-50118	06/30/2019
Virginia Ruszcyk	Administrative Assistant 12 mos. Adult and Continuing Education Special Funds 25035014-50124	01/04/2020

<u>APPOINTMENT – Non-Instructional Staff:</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	Salary
Krima Byrd Lincoln Tech - Certification	Cafeteria Manager Food Service Special Funds 25215200-50118	10/29/2019	\$65,654 (12 mos., Range 9, Step 3, 0 yrs. exp.)
David Gelinas New England Tech - Certification	Cafeteria Manager Food Service Special Funds 25215200-50118	10/29/2019	\$65,654 (12 mos., Range 9, Step 3, 8 yrs. exp.)
Danielle Gregory-Williams University of Bridgeport – BS	Magnet Recruitment Specialist Gateway Center Special Funds 25176232-50124	10/29/2019 – 06/30/2020	\$44,457 (Step 10, 0 yrs. exp.)

<u>APPOINTMENT – Non-Instructional Staff: (cont'd)</u>

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Effective Date	<u>Salary</u>
Quartez Thomas	In-House Suspension Worker Ross/Woodward Magnet School Inter-District Funds 27041010-50120	10/29/2019	\$42,860 (10 mos., Range 14, Step 1, 4 yrs. exp.)
Marcus Walton	Assistant Girls Soccer Coach Hill Regional Career High School General Funds 19040400-50117	10/29/2019	\$3,284 (Step 1)

<u>TRANSFER – Non-Instructional Staff:</u>

i	<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Effective Date
	Nikki Constance	Chief Payroll Auditor Human Resource Department General Funds 19045100-50118	Chief Payroll Auditor Business Office General Funds 19045100-50118	10/08/2019

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF - (FOOD SERVICES)

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, September 24, 2019.

TRANSFERS

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	Hours	<u>To</u>	Hours	Effective Dates
Aysegul Uzun	General Worker Wexler \$19.26/hour	3.00 9:45-12:45	General Worker Ross/Woodward \$19.26/hour	3.50 11:00-2:30	10/16/2019
Carol Franchi	General Worker Fair Haven \$19.26/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45	General Worker Fair Haven \$19.26/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45	10/16/2019
Dana Pettaway	General Worker Dr. Reginald Mayo \$19.26/hour	3.0 10:30-1:30	General Worker Wilbur Cross M,R,F) (T, W) \$19.26/hour	4.25/4.00 9:00-1:15 9:00-1:00	10/16/2019
Deborah Ferrialo	General Worker Truman \$19.26/hour	6.50 7:45-1:45	Cook Lead Bishop Woods \$22.43/hour	6.00 7:30-1:30	10/16/2019
Jacob Garcia	General Worker Wilbur Cross M,W,F) (T, TH) \$19.26/hour	4.25/4.00 9:00-1:15 9:00-1:00	TERMINATION		10/16/2019

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF - (FOOD SERVICES) (Continued)

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, September 24, 2019.

TRANSFERS:

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>To</u>	<u>Hours</u>	Effective Dates
Jasmine Cintron	General Worker Ross/Woodward \$19.26/hour	6.00 8:30-2:30	General Worker Fair Haven \$19.26/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45	10/16/2019
Jeanette Bruno	General Worker Truman \$19.26/hour	4.00 10:00-2:00	General Worker Truman \$19.26/hour	6.50 7:45-2:15	10/16/2019
Joanann Gondek	Cook Lead Edgewood \$22.43/hour	6.25 7:45-2:00	Cook Lead Edgewood \$22.43/hour	6.50 7:30-2:00	10/16/2019
Laura Santiago	General Worker Truman \$19.26/hour	3.25 10:45-2:00	General Worker Truman \$19.26/hour	4.00 10:00-2:00	10/16/2019
Linda Hughes	General Worker Celentano \$19.26/hour	3.00 10:15-1:15	General Worker East Rock \$19.26/hour	3.00 10:15-1:15	10/16/2019
MaryCruz Valdovinos Garcia	General Worker Ross/Woodward \$19.26/hour	3.50 11:00-2:30	General Worker Celentano \$19.26/hour	3.00 10:15-1:15	10/16/2019
Morangalie Garcia	General Worker Wilbur Cross M,W,F) (T, TH) \$19.26/hour	4.25/4.00 9:00-1:15 9:00-1:00	General Worker Wilbur Cross (M,R,F) (T, W) \$19.26/hour	4.75/4.50 8:30-1:15 8:30-1:00	10/16/2019
Nancy Lilong-Neris	General Worker Edgewood \$19.26/hour	5.50 8:15-1:45	General Worker Edgewood \$19.26/hour	5.75 8:00-1:45	10/16/2019
Sandra Williams	General Worker East Rock \$19.26/hour	3.00 10:15-1:15	General Worker Wilbur Cross M,R,F) (T, W) \$19.26/hour	4.25/4.00 9:00-1:15 9:00-1:00	10/16/2019
Vilmarie Gonzalez	General Worker Fair Haven \$19.26/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45	Cook Lead Fair Haven \$22.43/hour	6.75 7:00-1:45	10/16/2019
Yamilca Francisco- Medina	General Worker Nathan Hale \$19.26/hour	3.50 10:00-1:30	General Worker Ross/Woodward \$19.26/hour	6.00 8:30-2:30	10/16/2019

NON-INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF - (FOOD SERVICES) (Continued)

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, September 24, 2019.

APPOINTMENTS:

<u>Name</u>	Assignment	<u>Hours</u>	Effective Date
Hermonaree Cowan	General Worker John Martinez \$19.26/hour	2.75 10:15-1:00	10/16/2019
Jade Young	General Worker Nathan Hale \$19.26/hour	3.50 10:00-1:30	10/16/2019
Kim Hoffman	General Worker Barnard \$19.26/hour	3.00 11:00-2:00	10/16/2019
Arista Redd	General Worker Truman \$19.26/hour	3.25 10:45-2:00	10/16/2019
LaTaunya Robbins	General Worker Wexler \$19.26/hour	3.00 9:45-12:45	10/16/2019
Lakia Hutchinson	General Worker Mauro Sheridan \$19.26/hour	3.00 10:30-1:30	10/16/2019

Listed below are the bid results from the meeting held on Tuesday, October 22, 2019.

TRANSFERS:

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>To</u>	Hours	Effective Dates
Tyrhonda Epps	General Worker Clemente \$19.26/hour	3.25 10:15-1:30	General Worker Hill Regional Career \$19.26/hour	4.0 9:30-1:30	10/29/2019
Shakwella Payne	Cook Lead John Daniels \$22.43/hour	5.75 7:30-1:45	Cook Lead HSC \$22.43/hour	6.25 6:45-1:00	10/29/2019
Joanne Random	Cook Lead HSC \$22.43/hour	6.25 6:45-1:00	General Worker John Martinez \$19.26/hour	4.0 9:30-1:30	10/29/2019
Latasha Vereen	General Worker Hill Regional Career \$19.26/hour	4.0 9:30-1:30	Cook Lead John Daniels \$22.43/hour	5.75 7:30-1:45	10/29/2019

CORRECTION/CHANGE ITEMS:

The following items are previous Board Actions approved. The action items below represent all the necessary changes and/or corrections.

SALARY/YRS. EXP. CORRECTION – Administrator:

<u>Name</u>	From	To	Effective Date
Kara Buontempo University of Connecticut – 6 th Yr.	Supervisor - Special Education Gateway Center \$137,717 (Step 1, 13 yrs. exp.) General Funds 19049400-50112	Supervisor - Special Education Gateway Center \$137,717 (Step 1, 16 yrs. exp.) General Funds 19049400-50112	08/10 2019

SALARY/YRS. EXP. CORRECTION – Teacher:

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Effective Date
Jennifer Caso University of New Haven – MS	Grade 3 East Rock Magnet School \$50,440 (Step D, 3 yrs. exp.) General Funds 19041046-50115	Grade 3 East Rock Magnet School \$67,238 (Step K, 10 yrs. exp.) General Funds 19041046-50115	08/27/2019